Embedded Multi-Media Card
(e ™ 5.1)
EMMC04G-MK27-C01C
v1.0
Kingston Digital Inc.
Page	2
	© Kingston Digital Inc.
Product Features

© Kingston Digital Inc.
Part Numbering
Figure 1 – Part Number Format
EMMC 04G - MK27 - C01C
A B C D
Part Number Fields
A: Product Family : EMMC
B: Device Capacity : Available capacities of 4GB
C: Hardware Revision and Configuration
D: Device Firmware Revision and Configuration
Table 1 - Device Summary
Product
Part Number
NAND
Density
Package
Operating
voltage
EMMC04G-MK27-C01C 4GB FBGA153
VCC=3.3V,
VCCQ=1.8V/3.3V
Page	6
	© Kingston Digital Inc.
Device Performance
Table 2 below provides sequential read and write speeds for all capacities. Performance numbers can vary
under different operating conditions. Values are given at HS400 bus mode. Contact your Kingston
Representative for performance numbers using other bus modes.
Table 2 - Sequential Read / Write Performance
Product
Transfer Rate (MB/s)
Sequential Read Sequential Write
EMMC04G-MK27-C01C 110 15
Power Consumption
Device current consumption for various device configurations is defined in the power class fields of the
EXT_CSD register. Power consumption values are summarized in Table 3 below.
Table 3 - Device Power Consumption
Product
Read (mA) Write (mA) Standby
(mA)VCCQ = 1.8V VCC=3.3V VCCQ = 1.8V VCC = 3.3V
EMMC04G-MK27-C01C 66.94 36.43 37.54 36.66 0.11
Note: Measurement operating conditions were conducted at HS400 bus mode, VCC = 3.3V+5%, VCCQ
= 1.8V+5%. Standby current measured at 8-bit bus, VCC = 3.3V+5%, with clock idle.
Page	7
	© Kingston Digital Inc.
Device and Partition Capacity
The device NAND flash capacity is divided across two boot partitions (2048 KB each), a Replay
Protected Memory Block (RPMB) partition (512 KB), and the main user storage area.  Four additional
general purpose storage partitions can be created from the user partition.  These partitions can be factory
preconfigured or configured in-field by following the procedure outlined in section 6.2 of the JEDEC
e•MMC™ specification JESD84-B51. A small portion of the NAND storage capacity is used for the
storage of the onboard controller firmware and mapping tables. Additionally, several NAND blocks are
held in reserve to boost performance and extend the life of the e•MMC™ device. Table 4 identifies the
specific capacity of each partition. This information is reported in the device EXT_CSD register. The
contents of this register are also listed in the Appendix.
Table 4 - Partition Capacity
Part Number
Partition
User Boot 1 Boot 2 RPMB
EMMC04G-MK27-C01C 3,791,650,816 B 2048 KB 2048 KB 512 KB
Table 5 - e•MMC™ Operating Voltage
Parameter Symbol Min Nom Max Unit
Supply voltage (NAND) VCC 2.7 3.3 3.6 V
Supply voltage (I/O) VCCQ
(1)
2.7 3.3 3.6 V
1.7 1.8 1.95 V
Supply power-up for 3.3V tPRUH 35 ms
Supply power-up for 1.8V tPRUL 25 ms